THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

March 20, 2025
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 131-134 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Orders 131 and 132 are back charges between subs and cancel each other out.  Change orderss 133 and 134 are credits of $ 997.91 and $10,353.69 and are for work no longer needed on the ticket booth.
FACTS:
CO 131
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

‘Central Hardin High School AddwRenov  Contract For: BP 114-02 Food Service  Change Order Number: 131
Equipment

Ceclls, KY. Date: July 14,2021 Date: March 06, 2025

OWNER: (rame and address) ARGHITECT: (name and adress)

Hardia County Board of Education TRA Architecs

65 W A Jeakins Road, Elizabethionn, KY 42701 3225 Sunmit Square Place, Suite 200, Lexington, KY 40509

‘CONTRACTOR: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

StaffordSmi, loc. ‘Allisace Corporation

3614 Burdick Stest, Kalamazoo, M1 45001 6 E. Coliege L KY 214

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED ASFOLLOWS:

(Insert a detiled desciption o the change and,if applicable, attach or reference specific e<hibis, Also include agread upon
‘adjustments attibutableto executed Consiructon Clange Directives,)

Iotemal change order for difference of costs back charged t each contracor

“The oigiaal Cootrast Surm was s 106,093.00
‘et change by previously authorized Change Orders. s 4,18000)
“The Contract Sum prior 10 this Change Order wes H 5991300
H
s

|

“The Contract Sum will b increased by this Change Order i the amout of 121895
‘The new Coatract Sumincludiog this Change Order willbe 101,13195

R




CO 132

[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROVECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addo/Renov  Contract For: BP 260-22 Electrical  Change Order Number: 132

Caclia, KY. Date: July 14,2021 Date: March 06, 2025

OWNER: (name and adress) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architets

65 W A Jeakins Road, Elizabetbiows, KY 42701 3225 Sunmit Square Plce, Suite 200, Lexiaglon, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION WANAGER: (rame and address)

Advanced Electical Systems, ic. Allasce Corporation

P.0. Box 36503, Louisvlle, KY 40233.6503 1IGE. College Street, Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(nsert a detailed description of the change and. f applicabl, attach o reference specfic exhibis. Also include agreed upon
adjusments atribuiable to executed Consiruction Change Directives,)

Imernal change order for iffeeoce of costs back charged 1o each conactor

“The orginal Cootract Sum was s 443238330
Net change by previously suthorized Change Orders s oL )
‘The Contract Sum piot 10 this Chenge Order was s 4,141, 36008
‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amoust of s (L2185%)
‘The new Contract Sun including this Change Order will be s EXECAYINER

‘The Contract time wil be unchanged by Zer(0) days.
The Contractors Work shall be substantially compiete 00




CO 133

[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address, ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

‘Central Hardin High School Addo/Renov  Contract For: BP 099-11 Panting &  Change Onder Number: 133
Jouot Sealents

Cocilin KY Dute: July 14,2021 Date: March 06, 2025

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHIECT: (name and address)

Handin County Bourd of Education IRA Architects

65 W A Jenkins Road, Elizabethiowm, KY 42701 3225 Summit Square Pace, Suie 200, Lexiagoa, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: (name and address) ‘CONSTRUCTION WANAGER: (e and adtess)

‘Bastn Painting Allance Corporation

319 N. 3d Stoet, Danvile, KY 40422 LIGE. College Sweer, Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT 1§ CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(sert a detaled descripion o the change and I applicable, attach or reference specific exhibit. Ao include agreed upon
‘adjusments ttributabla o executed Consiruction Change Directives )
(Cost associated with deleting icket booth sope of work pec PRAGA.

The original Contact Sum was. s 43000000
Net change by previously muthorized Change Orders 3 369444
‘The Contract Sum prior 10 this Change Order was 3 435,690
‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by tis Change Order in the amoust of 3 99751
$

‘The new Contact Sum including this Change Order willbe 34696353

‘The Conuracttme will be unchanged by Zero(0)days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete 0a .




CO 134

[image: image4.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
‘Central Handin High School Addo/Renov  Contract For: BP 074-02 Roofing, Sheet  Change Order Number: 134
Metal,Flashing, & Trim

Ceclls, KY Date:Juy 14,2021 Date: Masch 06, 2025
OWNER: (vame and address) ARCHITECT: (name and adess)
‘Hardio County Board of Education TRA Architects
65 W A Jeukins Road, Elizabetbtows, KY 42701 3225 Sumimit Square Place, Suite 200, Lexingion, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address) ‘CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (name and address)
Kalkrvuth Roofing & Sheet Metal Allnace Corporat
2131 Capstone Drive, Lexiaglon, KY 40511 116 E. College Sreer
Glasgow, KY a2141
THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED A8 FOLLOWS:

(nsert a deailed descrption of the change and, i applicabl, attachor reference specifc exhibits Als include agreed pon
adjusments aributabl 0 executed Consiruction Change Directives,)
‘Costassociated with deletog teket ool scope of work per PRAGS.

“The original Contract Sum was

s 284852200

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 224140

“The Contact Sum prior 10 this Change Order was s 2850,163.40

‘The ContractSum will be decreased by this Change Order in the smownt of s 10,353.69)
s

‘The new Contract Sum ineluding this Chang Order will be 284040971




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 131-134 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 131-134 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
